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Goal ——— Overall Design
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sustain comfortable, caring environments for comment section about
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residents and responsible parties on what Quality Forum endorsed

we are doing well, as well as what we could CoreQ Survey. Ratings are
do better. Each survey is read, analyzed, and

from Poor (1) to Excellent (5).
\ met with a plan. ) \ 5/

SURVEY RESULTS

The overall satisfaction score for The Renaissance is Very Good.
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Our Executive Director’s Corner

December 2023 Highlights

Observes: Sharps Injury Prevention, Human Rights,

Safe Toys & Gifts, Human Rights, Food Service Safety
Celebrates: Bingo, Fruit Cake, Learning Foreign Languages,
Pears, Root Veggies & Exotic Fruits, and Spiritual Literacy

Pie Day; Rosa Parks Day; Faux Fur Friday

Fritters Day; Mutt Day; Special Education Day

Roof Over Your Head Day
Cookie Day; Dice Day; Sock Day
Intl. Ninja Day; Sacher Torte Day

Miners’ Day; Gazpacho Day; St. Nicholas Day
Chanukah Begins; Pearl Harbor Remembrance

Crossword Solvers Day; Brownie Day
Christmas Card Day; Pastry Day

Dewey Decimal Day; Lager Day; Nobel Prize Day
: Stretching Day; App Day; Noodle Ring Day
12:
13:
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16:

Ambrosia Day; Gingerbread House Day
Cocoa Day; Violin Day

Bouillabaisse Day; Alabama Day; Monkey Day

Cupcake Day; Ugly Christmas Sweater Day
Chocolate-Covered Day; Wreaths Day

17:

18

Maple Syrup Day; Wright Brothers Day

: Twin Day; Roast Suckling Pig Day
19:
20:
21:
22:
23:
24.
25:
26:
27:
28:
29:
30:
31:

Hard Candy Day; Oatmeal Muffin Day
Caroling Day; Sangria Day

Crossword Puzzle Day; Winter Solstice
Date Nut Bread Day; Forefathers Day
Pfeffernusse Day; Festivus

Christmas Eve; Eggnog Day

Christmas Day; Pumpkin Pie Day
Candy Cane Day; Thank You Note Day
Fruitcake Day

Play Cards Day; Chocolate Day; Short Film Day

Pepper Pot Day
Bacon Day
Champagne Day

Dear residents, family members, and friends,

Wishing you all a very happy holiday season and warm greetings from the
Renaissance staff, fellow residents and friends.

| guess our snow has finally made the appearance we have all been waiting for,

and of course the cold temperature's that remind us its winter.

Stay safe and mindful of the roads and sidewalks.

Happy Holidays,

Kirk, Executive Director

Staff Spotlight:

1eoidi

Heidi was voted Employee of the
Month and that is no surprise!
Heidi’s commitment to our
community is heartwarming. She
is an inspiration to her coworkers

and always willing to lend a hand.

Heidi is a hoot! Her sense of
humor can change the course of a
challenging day. A good laugh is
guaranteed when she is present.

Heidi is a great example hard
work, loyalty and dedication.

Thank you Heidi, and
congratulations! You are
appreciated!!

Resident Spotlight:
Betty,
Betty is in the resident spotlight
this month. Betty is a sweet lady
who always has a smile to share.
Betty has many friends. Everyone

enjoys her sweet and calming
demeanor.

Betty enjoys spending time with
friends and family, visiting with
fellow residents, shopping trips,
bingo and outings with her family.

She’s caring, compassionate, and
is always there to support others.

Thanks Betty for being the
beautiful and sweet lady that you
arell



FRI

Morning Chat (All)
Morning Laughs (R)
Balloon Volley Ball (St)
Karaoke (A)

Yahtzee (V)
Movie/Popcorn (M)
Movie/ Popcorn (R)

SAT

Morning Chat (All)

Sweet Christmas
Stories (St)

Sit-n-Be Fit (V)

Yahtzee (A)

Jenga (St)

Bingo (M)

Saturday Laughs
w/Stacy (A/R)

8:00 Morning Chat (All)
9:00 One on One (St)
10:00 Lovely Hands (All)
11:00 Bingo (V)
1:00 Rosary (A)
2:00 Sunday Service
w/ Chris

Morning Chat (All)
Classical Music
Monday (St)
Sit-n-Be Fit (M)
Karaoke (R)
Trivia (V)
Tea Time (A)
Paper Wreath
For doors (St)
w/Aunaleah

Morning Chat (All)
Sweet Stories (St)
Soup for the Soul (A)
Sit-n-Be Fit (V)
Tea Time (M)
Sit-n-Be Fit (A)
Sit-n-Be Fit (R)
Bingo (St)

Cocoa (Cart)
Rummikub (M)
Mystery Hour (R)

6

8:00 Morning Chat (All)
9:00 Puzzles (St)

9:00 Soup for the Soul (V)
10:00 Shopping (All)
11:30 Sit-n-Be Fit (St)
11:30 Name that Tune (M)
Christmas Edition
Movie/Popcorn (V)
Trivia (A)

1:00
1:00
2:00
3:30

Music with Steve (LE)
Resident Council (All)

7
8:00
9:00
9:00

10:00

10:00

11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:00

Morning Chat (All)
Animal Stories (St)
Short Stories (V)
Christmas Movie Trivia
Sit-n-Be Fit (M)
Arts-n-Crafts (R)
Arts-n-Crafts (A)
Davwn Hewilt (LE)
Karaoke (V)

Bingo (A)

Morning Chat (All)
Morning Laughs (R)
Balloon Volley Ball (St)
Karaoke (A)

Yahtzee (V)
Movie/Popcorn (M)
Movie/ Popcorn (R)

Morning Chat (All)

Sweet Christmas
Stories (St)

Sit-n-Be Fit (V)

Yahtzee (A)

Jenga (St)

Bingo (M)

Saturday Laughs
w/Stacy (A/R)
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8:00 Morning Chat (All)
9:00 One on One (St)
10:00 Church Livestream (All)
11:00 Bingo (V)
1:00 Rosary (A)
2:00 Bingo (R)
3:00 Tea Time (St)

Morning Chat (All)

Name that Tune (St)

Christmas Edition

Sit-n-Be Fit (M)

Karaoke (R)

Trivia (V)

Tea Time (A)

Christmas Craft (St)
w/Aunaleah

Morning Chat (All)
Sweet Stories (St)
Soup for the Soul (A)
Sit-n-Be Fit (V)

Tea Time (M)
Sit-n-Be Fit (A)
Sit-n-Be Fit (R)
Bingo (St)

Root Beer Float (Cart)
Rummikub (M)
Mystery Hour (R)

13
8:00
9:00
9:00

10:00

10:00

11:00

11:00
1:00 Christmas Craft (V)
1:00 Trivia (A)

Morning Chat (All)
Puzzles (St)

Soup for the Soul (V)
Balloon Volleyball (A)
Christmas Cards (R)
Sit-n-Be Fit (St)

Christmas Movie Trivia (M)

2:00 Ronnee McCee (LK)

3:00
3:00

Tea Time (R)
Christmas Craft (M)

14
8:00
9:00
9:00

10:00

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
2:00
3:00
3:00

Morning Chat (All)
Animal Stories (St)
Short Stories (V)
Name that Tune (A)
Christmas Edition
Sit-n-Be Fit (M)
Arts-n-Crafts (R)
Arts-n-Crafts (A)
Roll and Tell (St)
Trivia (M)
Karaoke (V)
Bingo (A)
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8:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
2:30
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Morning Chat (All)
Morning Laughs (R)
Balloon Volley Ball (St)
Karaoke (A)

Yahtzee (V)
Movie/Popcorn (M)
Movie/ Popcorn (R)

Morning Chat (All)

Sweet Stories (St)

Sit-n-Be Fit (V)

Yahtzee (A)

Jenga (St)

Christmas
Party

Morning Chat (All)

One on One (St)

Lovely Hands (All)

Bingo (V)

Rosary (A)

Sunday Service
w/ Chris

18
8:00
9:00

Morning Chat (All)
Christmas Music

Monday (St)
Sit-n-Be Fit (M)
11:00 Karaoke (R)

1:00 Trivia (V)

2:00 €YT

Live Entertainment (All)

10:00

Morning Chat (All)

Sweet Stories (St)

Soup for the Soul (A)

JJ Dion (LE)

Sit-n-Be Fit (A)

Sit-n-Be Fit (R)

Bingo (St)

Apple Cider/Muffin (Cart)
Rummikub (M)

Mystery Hour (R)
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8:00
9:00

Morning Chat (All)
Puzzles (St)

9:00 Soup for the Soul (V)
10:00 Spa Day (A/V)
10:00 Trivia (R)

11:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (St)
11:00 Yahtzee (M)

1:00 Movie/Popcorn (V)

1:00 Trivia (A)

2:00 Spa Day (M/R)

-
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8:00
9:00
9:00

10:00

10:00

11:00
1:00
2:00

Morning Chat (All)
Animal Stories (St)
Short Stories (V)
Christmas Karaoke (A)
Sit-n-Be Fit (M)
Arts-n-Crafts (R)
Arts-n-Crafts (A)

Roll the Dice (St)

2:00 Trivia (M)

3:00
3:00

Christmas Karaoke (V)
Bingo (A)

22
8:00
9:30

10:00

11:00
1:00
2:00
2:30

Morning Chat (All)
Morning Laughs (R)
Jim Dossey (LE)
Karaoke (A)

Yahtzee (V)
Movie/Popcorn (M)
Movie/ Popcorn (R)

Morning Chat (All)

Sweet Christmas
Stories (St)

Sit-n-Be Fit (V)

Yahtzee (A)

Jenga (St)

Bingo (M)

Saturday Laughs
w/Stacy (A/R)

31 NYE!

8:00 Morning

24

8:00 Morning
Chat (All) Chat (All)

9:00 One on One] 9:00 One on One
(St) (st)

10:00 Lovely 10:00 Lovely
Hands (All) Hands (All)

11:00 Bingo (V) 11:00 Bingo (V)
1:00 Rosary (A) 1:00 Rosary (A)
2:00 Bingo (R) 2:00 Bingo (R)
3:00 Tea Time
51 Happy

25
8:00 Morning Chat (All)
9:00 Christmas Music
Trivia (St)
10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (M)
11:00 Karaoke (R)
1:00 Trivia (V)
2:00 Tea Time (A)
3:00 Arts-n-Crafts (St)
w/Aunaleah

DA RRY T

CHRLULSTMAS

26
8:00
9:00
9:00

10:00

10:00

11:00

11:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:00

Write a than

Morning Chat (All)

Sweet Stories (St)

Soup for the Soul (A)

Sit-n-Be Fit (V)

Tea Time (M)

Sit-n-Be Fit (A)

Sit-n-Be Fit (R)

Bingo (St)

Banana Split (Cart)

Rummikub (M%

M stery Hour (R)
Kv]ou no{:e!’)

Morning Chat (All)
Puzzles (St)

Soup for the Soul (V)
Balloon Volleyball (A)
Trivia (R)

Sit-n-Be Fit (St)
Yahtzee (M)
Movie/Popcorn (V)
Trivia (A)

Tea Time (R)

Craft (M)

28
8:00
9:00
9:00

10:00

10:00

11:00
1:00
2:00
2:00
3:00
3:00

Morning Chat (All)
Animal Stories (St)
Short Stories (V)
Roll and Tell (A)
Sit-n-Be Fit (M)
Arts-n-Crafts (R)
Arts-n-Crafts (A)
Roll and Tell (St)
Trivia (M)

Karaoke (V)

Bingo (A)

Morning Chat (All)
Morning Laughs (R)
Balloon Volley Ball (St)
Karaoke (A)

Yahtzee (V)
Movie/Popcorn (M)
Movie/ Popcorn (R)

30
8:00
9:00

10:00

11:00

Morning Chat (All)
Sweet Stories (St)
Sit-n-Be Fit (V)
Yahtzee (A)

1:00 Jenga (St)

2:00 Bingo (M)

3:00 Saturday Dance (A/R)
Party w/Stacy




