

2772 W. Avante Loop Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815



Leadership Team Phone: 208.664.6116 Email: info@assistedlivingcda.com Website: assistedlivingcda.com Facebook: Facebook.com/ TheRenaissanceAssistedLivingAtCoeurDAlene

Executive Director: Kirk Goodin Registered Nurse: Jennifer Wellness Director: Corinne **Business Office Director:** Lynn Lukens Life Enrichment Director: **Stacy Pearson Dining Services Director:** Jay Hehr Maintenance Director: **Rylan** C **Community Relations Director Barbara Clark**



Stamp

Our mission is to create and sustain comfortable, caring environments for those who depend on us.



- **2** 2023 Resident Satisfaction Survey Results
- **3** Team & Resident Spotlight
- 4 5 Activities Calendar

The Renaissance Reader

December 2023 Newsletter

- 6 Highlights & Our ED's Corner
- 7 Special Moments & Birthdays
- 8 Mission & Team



RESIDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY 2023

୮୦୦୮ ଏ= ଏ-∕∕ Overall Design

comment section about

Quality Forum endorsed

CoreQ Survey. Ratings are

from Poor (1) to Excellent (5).

based on the National

quality of care and services

3 to 4 questions and

Goal



Our mission as a company is to create and sustain comfortable, caring environments for those who depend on us. As a part of living that mission, we need feedback from our residents and responsible parties on what we are doing well, as well as what we could do better. Each survey is read, analyzed, and met with a plan.

SURVEY RESULTS

The overall satisfaction score for The Renaissance is Very Good.









Special Moments



Happy Birthday to our Residents and Staff:

Residents: Anne L: Dec. 1st Dorothy M: Dec. 12th Lucille D: Dec. 13th Nita M: Dec. 17th Leone P: Dec. 22nd

Staff: Roberta: Dec. 11th

December 2023 Highlights

Observes: Sharps Injury Prevention, Human Rights, Safe Toys & Gifts, Human Rights, Food Service Safety **Celebrates: Bingo, Fruit Cake, Learning Foreign Languages,** Pears, Root Veggies & Exotic Fruits, and Spiritual Literacy

- 01: Pie Day; Rosa Parks Day; Faux Fur Friday 02: Fritters Day; Mutt Day; Special Education Day 03: Roof Over Your Head Day 04: Cookie Day; Dice Day; Sock Day 05: Intl. Ninja Day; Sacher Torte Day 06: Miners' Day; Gazpacho Day; St. Nicholas Day 07: Chanukah Begins; Pearl Harbor Remembrance **08: Crossword Solvers Day; Brownie Day** 09: Christmas Card Day; Pastry Day 10: Dewey Decimal Day; Lager Day; Nobel Prize Day 26: Candy Cane Day; Thank You Note Day 11: Stretching Day; App Day; Noodle Ring Day 12: Ambrosia Day; Gingerbread House Day 13: Cocoa Day; Violin Day 14: Bouillabaisse Day; Alabama Day; Monkey Day 15: Cupcake Day; Ugly Christmas Sweater Day 16: Chocolate-Covered Day; Wreaths Day
- 17: Maple Syrup Day; Wright Brothers Day 18: Twin Day; Roast Suckling Pig Day 19: Hard Candy Day; Oatmeal Muffin Day 20: Caroling Day; Sangria Day 21: Crossword Puzzle Day; Winter Solstice 22: Date Nut Bread Day; Forefathers Day 23: Pfeffernusse Day; Festivus 24: Christmas Eve; Eggnog Day 25: Christmas Day; Pumpkin Pie Day 27: Fruitcake Day 28: Play Cards Day; Chocolate Day; Short Film Day 29: Pepper Pot Day 30: Bacon Day **31: Champagne Day**

Our Executive Director's Corner

Dear residents, family members, and friends,

Wishing you all a very happy holiday season and warm greetings from the Renaissance staff, fellow residents and friends.

I guess our snow has finally made the appearance we have all been waiting for, and of course the cold temperature's that remind us its winter.

Stay safe and mindful of the roads and sidewalks.

Happy Holidays,

Kirk, Executive Director



Staff Spotlight: Heidi

Heidi was voted Employee of the Month and that is no surprise! Heidi's commitment to our community is heartwarming. She is an inspiration to her coworkers and always willing to lend a hand.

Heidi is a hoot! Her sense of humor can change the course of a challenging day. A good laugh is guaranteed when she is present.

Heidi is a great example hard work, loyalty and dedication.

Thank you Heidi, and congratulations! You are appreciated!!



Resident Spotlight: Betty

Betty is in the resident spotlight this month. Betty is a sweet lady who always has a smile to share. Betty has many friends. Everyone enjoys her sweet and calming demeanor.

Betty enjoys spending time with friends and family, visiting with fellow residents, shopping trips, bingo and outings with her family.

She's caring, compassionate, and is always there to support others.

Thanks Betty for being the beautiful and sweet lady that you are!!

DECEMBER 2023

The Renaissance • 2772 W. Avante Loop, Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 • 208-664-6116

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	ТНИ	FRI	SAT
					1 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:30 Morning Laughs (R) 10:00 Balloon Volley Ball (St) 11:00 Karaoke (A) 1:00 Yahtzee (V) 2:00 Movie/Popcorn (M) 2:30 Movie/ Popcorn (R)	2 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sweet Christmas Stories (St) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (V) 11:00 Yahtzee (A) 1:00 Jenga (St) 2:00 Bingo (M) 3:00 Saturday Laughs w/Stacy (A/R)
3 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 One on One (St) 10:00 Lovely Hands (All) 11:00 Bingo (V) 1:00 Rosary (A) 2:00 Sunday Service w/ Chris	4 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Classical Music Monday (St) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (M) 11:00 Karaoke (R) 1:00 Trivia (V) 2:00 Tea Time (A) 3:00 Paper Wreath For doors (St) w/Aunaleah	5 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sweet Stories (St) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (A) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (V) 10:00 Tea Time (M) 11:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (A) 11:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (R) 1:00 Bingo (St) 2:00 Cocoa (Cart) 3:00 Rummikub (M) 3:00 Mystery Hour (R)	6 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Puzzles (St) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (V) 10:00 Shopping (All) 11:30 Sit-n-Be Fit (St) 11:30 Name that Tune (M) Christmas Edition 1:00 Movie/Popcorn (V) 1:00 Trivia (A) 2:00 Music with Steve (LE) 3:30 Resident Council (All)	7 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Animal Stories (St) 9:00 Short Stories (V) 10:00 Christmas Movie Trivia 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (M) 11:00 Arts-n-Crafts (R) 1:00 Arts-n-Crafts (A) 2:00 Dawn Hewitt (LE) 3:00 Karaoke (V) 3:00 Bingo (A)	8 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:30 Morning Laughs (R) 10:00 Balloon Volley Ball (St) 11:00 Karaoke (A) 1:00 Yahtzee (V) 2:00 Movie/Popcorn (M) 2:30 Movie/ Popcorn (R)	9 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sweet Christmas Stories (St) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (V) 11:00 Yahtzee (A) 1:00 Jenga (St) 2:00 Bingo (M) 3:00 Saturday Laughs w/Stacy (A/R)
10 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 One on One (St) 10:00 Church Livestream (All) 11:00 Bingo (V) 1:00 Rosary (A) 2:00 Bingo (R) 3:00 Tea Time (St)	11 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Name that Tune (St) Christmas Edition 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (M) 11:00 Karaoke (R) 1:00 Trivia (V) 2:00 Tea Time (A) 3:00 Christmas Craft (St) w/Aunaleah	12 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sweet Stories (St) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (A) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (V) 10:00 Tea Time (M) 11:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (A) 11:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (R) 1:00 Bingo (St) 2:00 Root Beer Float (Cart) 3:00 Rummikub (M) 3:00 Mystery Hour (R)	13 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Puzzles (St) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (V) 10:00 Balloon Volleyball (A) 10:00 Christmas Cards (R) 11:00 Christmas Craft (St) 11:00 Christmas Movie Trivia (M) 1:00 Christmas Craft (V) 1:00 Trivia (A) 2:00 Rommee McGee (LE) 3:00 Tea Time (R) 3:00 Christmas Craft (M)	14 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Animal Stories (St) 9:00 Short Stories (V) 10:00 Name that Tune (A) Christmas Edition 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (M) 11:00 Arts-n-Crafts (R) 1:00 Arts-n-Crafts (A) 2:00 Roll and Tell (St) 2:00 Trivia (M) 3:00 Karaoke (V) 3:00 Bingo (A)	15 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:30 Morning Laughs (R) 10:00 Balloon Volley Ball (St) 11:00 Karaoke (A) 1:00 Yahtzee (V) 2:00 Movie/Popcorn (M) 2:30 Movie/ Popcorn (R)	16 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sweet Stories (St) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (V) 11:00 Yahtzee (A) 1:00 Jenga (St) 2:30 Christmas Party
17 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 One on One (St) 10:00 Lovely Hands (All) 11:00 Bingo (V) 1:00 Rosary (A) 2:00 Sunday Service w/ Chris	18 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Christmas Music Monday (St) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (M) 11:00 Karaoke (R) 1:00 Trivia (V) 2:00 CYT Live Entertainment (All)	19 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sweet Stories (St) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (A) 10:00 JJ Diom (LE) 11:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (A) 11:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (R) 1:00 Bingo (St) 2:00 Apple Cider/Muffin (Cart) 3:00 Rummikub (M) 3:00 Mystery Hour (R)	20 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Puzzles (St) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (V) 10:00 Spa Day (A/V) 10:00 Trivia (R) 11:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (St) 11:00 Yahtzee (M) 1:00 Movie/Popcorn (V) 1:00 Trivia (A) 2:00 Spa Day (M/R)	21 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Animal Stories (St) 9:00 Short Stories (V) 10:00 Christmas Karaoke (A) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (M) 11:00 Arts-n-Crafts (R) 1:00 Arts-n-Crafts (A) 2:00 Roll the Dice (St) 2:00 Trivia (M) 3:00 Christmas Karaoke (V) 3:00 Bingo (A)	22 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:30 Morning Laughs (R) 10:00 Jim Dossey (LE) 11:00 Karaoke (A) 1:00 Yahtzee (V) 2:00 Movie/Popcorn (M) 2:30 Movie/ Popcorn (R)	23 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sweet Christmas Stories (St) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (V) 11:00 Yahtzee (A) 1:00 Jenga (St) 2:00 Bingo (M) 3:00 Saturday Laughs w/Stacy (A/R)
24 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 One on One (St) 10:00 Lovely Hands (All) 11:00 Bingo (V) 1:00 Rosary (A) 2:00 Bingo (R) 3:00 Tea Time (St) 3:00 Tea Time	25 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Christmas Music Trivia (St) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (M) 11:00 Karaoke (R) 1:00 Trivia (V) 2:00 Tea Time (A) 3:00 Arts-n-Crafts (St) w/Aunaleah	26 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sweet Stories (St) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (A) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (V) 10:00 Tea Time (M) 11:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (A) 11:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (A) 11:00 Bingo (St) 2:00 Banana Split (Cart) 3:00 Rummikub (M) 3:00 Mystery Hour (R) Write a "thank you" note!! :)	27 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Puzzles (St) 9:00 Soup for the Soul (V) 10:00 Balloon Volleyball (A) 10:00 Trivia (R) 11:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (St) 11:00 Yahtzee (M) 1:00 Movie/Popcorn (V) 1:00 Trivia (A) 2:00 Tea Time (R) 3:00 Craft (M)	28 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Animal Stories (St) 9:00 Short Stories (V) 10:00 Roll and Tell (A) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (M) 11:00 Arts-n-Crafts (R) 1:00 Arts-n-Crafts (A) 2:00 Roll and Tell (St) 2:00 Trivia (M) 3:00 Karaoke (V) 3:00 Bingo (A)	29 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:30 Morning Laughs (R) 10:00 Balloon Volley Ball (St) 11:00 Karaoke (A) 1:00 Yahtzee (V) 2:00 Movie/Popcorn (M) 2:30 Movie/ Popcorn (R)	30 8:00 Morning Chat (All) 9:00 Sweet Stories (St) 10:00 Sit-n-Be Fit (V) 11:00 Yahtzee (A) 1:00 Jenga (St) 2:00 Bingo (M) 3:00 Saturday Dance (A/R) Party w/Stacy